Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000008162 FILED August 02, 2006 Sec. Of State Ipoole

FIRST FRENCH ADVENTIST CHURCH OF PALM BAY, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: FIRST FRENCH ADVENTIST CHURCH OF PALM BAY, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 512 REMBRANDT ST. SE PALM BAY, FL. 32909

The mailing address of the corporation is:

512 REMBRANDT ST. SE PALM BAY, FL. 32909

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

DIFFUSING MORAL AND RELIGIOUS KNOWLEDGE BY MEANS OF CHURCHES AND ORGANIZATIONS AND TO THAT END TO RECEIVE LOANS, GIFTS, AND DEPOSITS OF MONEY; TO MAKE LOANS; TO ACQUIRED REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY, AND TO HAVE THE POWER TO SELL THE SAME.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS STATED IN THE BYLAWS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

IVENER LIBERIS 512 REMBRANDT ST. SE PALM BAY, FL. 32909 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N06000008162 FILED August 02, 2006 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: IVENER LIBERIS

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

IVENER LIBERIS 512 REMBRANDT ST. SE

PALM BAY , FL. 32909

Incorporator Signature: IVENER LIBERIS

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P IVENER LIBERIS 512 REMBRANDT ST. SE PALM BAY, FL. 32909

Title: VP JOSIAS EUGENE 1300 HEIDE AVE. NW PALM BAY, FL. 32907

Title: DIR LARILSON CHARLES 976 LYONS CIRCLE NW PALM BAY, FL. 32907

Title: DIR MARIE G LAURENT 878 CARNATION AVE. SE PALM BAY, FL. 32909

Title: DIR CHESNEL MELIDOR 720 SEVEN GABLES CIRCLE SE PALM BAY, FL. 32909